Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No 0708-1001

Forms PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET US. Department of Communication U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ics): Yves Chouelfaty Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Yves Choucifaty 7 Rue Alexandre Bertercau Address: Neuilly Sur Seine 92200 FRANCE
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Scourity Agreement Change of Name Other: Submission pursuant to MPEP § 323.01(c) to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified application. Execution Date: March 4, 2009	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
11/821,261	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☑ Enclosed
209 Madison Street,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 500	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Alexandria, VA 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Phone: 703-521-2297	deposit account)
Fax: 703-685-0573	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey R. Snay, Reg. No. 58,913 March 10, 2009	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2009.

PATENT

PATENT 0708-1001

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Yves Choueifaty

Conf. 5766

Application No. 11/821,261 Group 3695

Filed June 22, 2007

Examiner Perry, Linda C.

TITLE: Methods and systems for providing an antibenchmark portfolio

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION OF YVES CHOUELFATY

- I, Yves Choueifaty, hereby declare as follows: 1.
- I am the sole inventor named in the above-2. referenced U.S. patent application;
- As the sole named inventor, ownership of this З. application initially vested in me;
- I have not assigned, conveyed or transferred my 4. ownership of this application to any person or entity;
- Accordingly, I have been, and continue to be, 5. the correct and sole owner of this application;

SW

- 6. A document identified as an "Employment Agreement" was previously recorded against this application at Reel: 021574, Frame: 0020-0042;
- 7. The previously recorded Employment Agreement was submitted by another, in error, with erroneous information;
- 8. The previously recorded Employment Agreement does not identify this application and, thus, is not recordable pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.21;
- 9. The previously recorded Employment Agreement is not an assignment of this application, does not affect title to this application and, thus, is not recordable pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.11;
- The previously recorded Employment Agreement 10. was submitted with an electronic cover sheet (now 021574, Frame: that appearing at Reel: 0020) it erroneous information in that includes mischaracterizes the submission type as "New a Assignment"; and
- ii. I declare further that all statements made herein on my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable

Declaration of Yves Choueifaty Serial No. 11/821,261 Page 2 of 3

W

by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Yves Chobel fat

4 March, 2009

Declaration of Yves Chouelfaty Serial No. 11/821,261 Page 3 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 022389 FRAME: 0497